
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033868-2023 

Contract

CP2384-23 LATF Community Planting

Devon County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033868

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e3ae  

Published 16 November 2023, 9:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Devon County Council

County Hall, The Annexe, Topsham Road

Exeter

EX2 4QD

Contact

Mr Lee Webber

Email

lee.webber@devon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1392380221

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033868-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033868-2023
mailto:lee.webber@devon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.devon.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.devon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.devon.gov.uk
http://www.devon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CP2384-23 LATF Community Planting

Reference number

DN675866

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Devon County Council are looking for an organisation to lead and coordinate a range of
volunteer planting schemes across Devon. The project will commence in November 2023
and terminate in March 2030 – this will facilitate two planting seasons and 5 years of
maintenance for planting schemes in Year 1 and Year 2. The planting schemes will require
careful planning in liaison with Devon County Council’s Woodland Creation Accelerator Fund
(WCAF) Team. This project will be funded through Devon County Council’s successful bid to
the Local Authority Treescapes Fund (LATF funding to be confirmed towards the end of
summer, prior to award of contract). The contractor will be expected to provide UKISG &
Plant Healthy certified (or Ready-to-Plant assessed) tree stock.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £137,323.26

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

03100000 - Agricultural and horticultural products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LATF Community Planting

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-020894

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023/S 000-020894

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/020894-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ParkLife South West CIC

24 Lower Drive

Dawlish

EX7 0AT

Email

parklifesw@gmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £137,323.26

Total value of the contract/lot: £137,323.26

mailto:parklifesw@gmail.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

In accordance with Regulations 86 (notices of decisions to award a contract or conclude a
Framework Agreement), 87 (standstill period) and Regulation 91 (enforcement of duties
through the court) of the Public contracts Regulations 2015.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-20T09:43:59+0100
	TCPDF




